Princess Anne District, Tidewater Council
Tuesday, June 04, 2019
7:00 PM
St Andrew’s United Methodist Church
717 Tucson Rd, Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1 Joint Opening Tom Callahan, Joe Perry
2 Upcoming Events

Day Camps

Training

Service Hours

Popcorn

Fall Recruitment

Applications

Dana's Retirement Celebration

June District Committee Meeting

3 Finance
a FOS Raised to date S 28,133.40
b FOS Presenters 2019 / Schedule

4 Membership
a New Units Completed
b New Units in Process Green Run Homes Pack 496, Resurrect Pack 7
5 Program
a Advancement
Boy Scout
Cub Scout
Merit Badge Counselors
b Activities
Camporee
Training
d Camping

e Order of the Arrow

Princess Anne District, Tidewater Council
Tuesday, August 06, 2019
7:00 PM



Report: 0119 v6.00
Date: 05/31/2019
Time: 11:12:22

--- Selected Options ---
Organizations:  All

Stop Level: District
Summary Only: No

Cub Scouts Only: No

Princess Anne

District Totals Report

May 31, 2019 (05/31/2019)

Page 1 of 3

Unit/

Group

Number Chartered Org.
Pack 0014  Family Securit
Pack 0066  Kempsville Rur
Pack 0179 St John the Ap
Pack 0301  LDS Bayside Wa
Pack 0303 St Matthews Sc
Pack 0304  LDS Norfolk Wa
Pack 0305  LDS Norfolk Il
Pack 0316  LDS Eastern Sh
Pack 0350  Nimmo United M
Pack 0362  Community Unit
Pack 0374  Courthouse Com
Pack 0405  San Lorenzo Sp
Pack 0407  Fleet Reserve

Pack 0441  LDS Salem Ward
Pack 0442  LDS Sandbridge
Pack 0443  LDS Kempsville
Pack 0471  Salem United M
Pack 0499  Carrow Baptist
Pack 0504  CBS LLC

Pack 0541  Creeds Ruritan
Pack 0585  Avalon Church

Pack 0660  Kempsville Rur
Pack 0700  Resurrection U
Pack 0791  Nimmo United M
Pack 0944  LDS Cape Henry
Pack 0991  Emmanuel Episc
Pack 0996  Kempsville Pre
Troop 0007  Columbian Club
Troop 0012  Providence Pre
Troop 0141  Charity United
Troop 0179 St John the Ap
Troop 0301 LDS Bayside Wa
Troop 0303 St Matthews Sc

Troop 0304  LDS Norfolk Wa

Youth
Last This
Month Month

29 29

39 40

42 43

10 10

12 12

4 4
9 9
2 2

31 30

20 20

62 62

19 19

43 43

14 14

16 16

8 8
53 52
11 8

0 47

16 16

39 41

32 32

24 24

48 48

6 6

36 36

15 15

27 27

32 33

22 22

55 58

18 18

31 31

10 10

Adults
Last This
Month Month

15 15

19 19

11 11

8 8
5 5
7 7
7 7
5 5
9 9
7 7
25 24
8 7
12 16
3 3
13 13
6 6
16 16
10 10
0 11
8 8

12 12

14 12

11 14

12 13

5 5

11 11

8 8

14 14

21 22

10 10

30 32

7 7

21 21

5 5

Boys® Life
Last This
Month Month

14 14
18 19
41 41
0 0
12 12
0 0
0 0
0 0
19 18
14 14
27 27
4 4
14 14
0 0
1 1
0 0
45 44
12 9
0 34
4 4
5 5
42 40
13 13
10 10
0 0
17 17
3 3
2 2
26 26
0 0
13 14
0 0
23 23
0 0

On-Time
Unit
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Unit
Code

FP
FP
BP
BP
BP
BP
BP
BP
BP
BP
FP
FP
FP
BP
BP
BP
BP
FP
FP
BP
BP
FP
FP
FP
BP
FP
BP
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT

100%

Boys Leader
Life Trained Status
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Expire
Date

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019



Report:
Date:
Time:

0119 v6.00
05/31/2019
11:12:22

Princess Anne

Unit/
Group
Number

Troop 0305
Troop 0316
Troop 0362
Troop 0378
Troop 0401
Troop 0407
Troop 0408
Troop 0417
Troop 0441
Troop 0442
Troop 0443
Troop 0471
Troop 0499
Troop 0504
Troop 0660
Troop 0791
Troop 0902
Troop 0944
Troop 0996
Troop 1791
Troop 5019
Troop 5374
Crew 0179

Crew 0303

Crew 0520

Chartered Org.

LDS Norfolk 11
LDS Eastern Sh
Community Unit
Virginia Beach
Brigadoon Civi
Fleet Reserve
Church of the
St Andrews Uni
LDS Salem Ward
LDS Sandbridge
LDS Kempsville
Salem United M
Carrow Baptist
CBS LLC
Kempsville Rur
Nimmo United M
Virginia Beach
LDS Cape Henry
Kempsville Pre
Nimmo United M
St Andrews Uni
Courthouse Com
St John the Ap
St Matthews Sc
Indian Lakes A

Youth
Last This
Month Month

8 8
3 3

36 36

38 39

14 14

17 17

3 3

21 22

21 21

19 19

8 8

84 95

15 19

33 33

20 20

62 62

3 3
15 15
30 30

0 3

2 3

4 5

8 8

3 3

6 7

Princess Anne

District Totals Report

May 31, 2019 (05/31/2019)

Adults
Last This
Month Month

5 5
1 1
18 18
8 8
15 16
9 9
8 7
15 15
6 6
6 6
7 7

48 49

13 13

16 16

11 16

33 33

5 5
5 5
10 10
0 0
1 2
0 0
5 5
6 6
2 2

Boys" Life

Last This
Month Month

0 0
0 0
28 27
16 17
11 11
13 13
2 2
2 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
22 22
2 2
1 1
6 6
47 47
0 0
0 0
8 8
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
0 0

On-Time
Unit
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Unit
Code

BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
BT
6T
6T
6T
NA
NA
NA

100%

Boys Leader
Life Trained Status
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Expire
Date

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019



Report:

Time: 11:12:22

0119 v6.00
Date: 05/31/2019

Princess Anne

District Totals Report

May 31, 2019 (05/31/2019)

Page 3 of 3

Princess Anne

Boy Scouts of Amer.
Lions
Tigers
Cub Scouts
Webelos
Lone Cubs
Total Cub Scouting
Scouts BSA
Lone Scouts
Varsity Scouts
Total Boy Scouting
Venturers
Sea Scouts
Total Venturing
Non-Units
Total Traditional

Learning For Life
LFL Elementary
LFL Junior High
LFL High School
LFL Explorers
LFL Special Needs

Total LFL

TOTAL

Last
Year

46
121
316
215

0
698
704

0

0
704

12

0

12

0

1414

_
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1426

Last
Mo.

50
90
308
192

640
651
651
17
17

1308
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1308

This
Mo.

55
97
334
200
0
686
677
1

0
678
18
0
18
0
1382

OO O o oo

1382

Last
Year
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687

Last
Mo.

6
13
218
30

267
348

348
13

13
17
645
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645

This
Mo.

14
231
31

282
358

358
13

13
17
670
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670

Boys" Life

Last Last This Last This Last This Last This
Year Mo.

Year Mo.

12
58
204
124
0
398
248
0

0
248
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653

14
44
150
107
0
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N —
—~

S N
NOMNONWOO WO

OO O oo o

42

N =
©

~ N
NOPFPORFPNODON OO

OO O o oo

42

100% BL

Year Mo.

ol

OO OO OO OO MU O

OO O o oo

~

o OO OO P~oO MO

OO O o oo

Ldr Trn

Year Mo.

(=)

[

wW ()
~NO NOMNOOOOOOo OO

NONO OO

39

[o2)

N

w N
NOWODWWOOoOWwWOo O

OO O o oo

32

Units
Last This
Year Mo.

25 27

0 0
25 27
26 29

0 0

0 0
26 29

2 3

0 0

2 3

0 0
53 59

0 0

0 0

0 0

2 0

0 0

2 0
55 59



Report: 118 v6.07.2
Date: 05/31/2019
Time: 11:14:06

--- Selected Options ---
Organizations: All
Stop Level District

Princess Anne
Objectives Progress Report
May 31, 2019 (05/31/2019)

Page 1 of 1

Last
Yr. End Last Yr

Boy Scouts of Amer.

Lions 50 46
Tigers 106 121
Cub Scouts 401 316
Webelos 395 215
Lone Cubs 0 0
Total Cub Scouting 952 698
Scouts BSA 756 704
Lone Scouts 0 0
Varsity Scouts 0 0
Total Boy Scouting 756 704
Venturers 17 12
Sea Scouts 0 0
Total Venturing 17 12
Total Traditional 1725 1414
Learning For Life
LFL Elementary 0 0
LFL Junior High 0 0
LFL High School 0 0
LFL Explorers 34 12
LFL Special Needs 0 0
Total LFL 34 12
TOTAL 1759 1426
Rechartered Units YTD 52
Groups/Posts Renewed YTD 1
Total Youth Population N/A
Total Youth Density N/A
Tot Dist Committee Mbrs 22
TYP
Total BSA Density N/A
Lions Density N/A
Tigers Density N/A
Cub Scout Density N/A
Webelos Scout Density N/A

Actual

55
97
334
200
0
686
677
1

0
678
18
0
18
1382

OO OO oo

1382

39
0
N/A
N/A

27

Density

Units/Groups
Yr End
Goal Goal Last Yr Actual Goal
0 0
0 0
0 0 25 27 0
0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 25 27 0
0 0 26 29 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 26 29 0
0 0 2 3 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 2 3 0
0 0 53 59 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 2 0 0
0 0 55 59 0
0 Total Unit Commissioners
0 Top Leaders Trained
Youth Boys" Life Subs
Quality Units % of Total
0 On-time Units/Groups YTD
N/A
N/A
N/A Cub Scout Program Density
N/A Boy Scout Density
N/A Venturing Density

Quality Units

Last Yr YTD Goal

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

12 7 0

37 32 0

633 539 0
0.00 0.00

42 30 0
TYP Density
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A



Report 0130 v 6.03
Date:  05/31/2019
Time: 11:13:10

District Advancement Report

Princess Anne

Business month:

5/2019

The unit statistics in this report are current as of the day prior to the date created.

Page 1 of 7

Scout

Tenderfoot Class

Unit MTD YTD MTD YTD

Crew 0179
Troop 0007
Troop 0012
Troop 0141
Troop 0179
Troop 0301
Troop 0303
Troop 0304
Troop 0305
Troop 0316
Troop 0362
Troop 0378
Troop 0401
Troop 0407
Troop 0408
Troop 0417
Troop 0441
Troop 0442
Troop 0443
Troop 0471
Troop 0499
Troop 0504
Troop 0660
Troop 0791
Troop 0902
Troop 0944
Troop 0996
Troop 1791
Troop 5019
Troop 5374
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Life
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Princess Anne Page 2 of 7
Report 0130 v 6.03
Date:  05/31/2019 District Advancement Report
Time:  11:13:10 Business month: 5/2019

The unit statistics in this report are current as of the day prior to the date created.

Arrow of Total

Lion Tiger Bobcat Wolf Bear  Webelos Light Ranks
Unit MTD YTD MTD YTD MTD YTD MTD YTD MTD YTD MTD YTD MTD YTD MTD YTD
Pack 0014 4 4 3 3 0 0o 8 8 3 4 0 3 0 0 18 22
Pack 0066 3 3 4 4 3 4 8 11 0 O 6 6 0 0 24 28
Pack 0179 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 6 0 0 3 5 0 6 5 21
Pack 0301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pack 0303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Pack 0304 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pack 0305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pack 0316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pack 0350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pack 0362 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 4 8 12
Pack 0374 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 2 4 16 3 3 o 1 7 29
Pack 0405 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Pack 0407 1 4 2 3 0 2 1 3 1 2 1 5 5 5 11 24
Pack 0441 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pack 0442 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pack 0443 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pack 0471 0 0 4 8 2 2 3 4 4 7 11 U 0 0 24 32
Pack 0499 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 o 2 2 3 3 4 4 11 1
Pack 0504 0o 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 1 5 5 0 0 18 28
Pack 0541 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Pack 0585 0o 0 11 11 4 702 2 0 4 2 2 4 4 23 3
Pack 0660 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 7 3 12 o 8 3 33
Pack 0700 0o 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 1 0o 0 o0 1
Pack 0791 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pack 0944 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pack 0991 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 38 0 5 3 2
Pack 0996 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 6 o 0 3 1
Totals: 12 23 29 42 9 271 32 5 24 68 39 70 13 45 158 330

REPORT TOTALS:
12 23 29 42 9 27 32 5 24 68 39 70 13 45 158 330



Princess Anne Page 3 of 7
Report 0130 v 6.03
Date:  05/31/2019 District Advancement Report
Time:  11:13:10 Business month: 5/2019

The unit statistics in this report are current as of the day prior to the date created.

Advancement Summary

Boy Scout Ranks MTD YTD
Scout 4 45
Tenderfoot 2 24
Second Class 5 39
First Class 7 29
Star 4 23
Life 4 18
Eagle 1 15

Total: 27 193

Cub Scout Ranks MTD YTD
Lion Badge 12 23
Tiger 29 42
Bobcat 9 27
Wolf 32 55
Bear 24 68
Webelos 39 70
Arrow of Light 13 45

Total: 158 330



Princess Anne Page 4 of 7
Report 0130 v 6.03
Date:  05/31/2019 District Advancement Report
Time:  11:13:10 Business month: 5/2019

The unit statistics in this report are current as of the day prior to the date created.

Merit Badge YTD Summary

American Business
American Cultures
American Heritage
American Labor

Animal Science

Animation

Archaeology

Archery

Architecture

Art

Astronomy

Athletics

Automotive Maintenance
Aviation

Backpacking

Basketry

Bird Study

Bugling

Camping

Canoeing

Carpentry (2010 Historical)
Chemistry

Chess

Citizenship in the Community
Citizenship in the Nation
Citizenship in the World
Climbing

Coin collecting
Collections
Communications

Composite Materials
Computers

Cooking

Crime Prevention

Cycling

Dentistry

Digital Technology
Disabilities Awareness
Dog Care

Drafting

Electricity 2
Electronics

Emergency Preparedness

Energy

Engineering

Entrepreneurship
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Princess Anne Page 5 of 7
Report 0130 v 6.03
Date:  05/31/2019 District Advancement Report
Time:  11:13:10 Business month: 5/2019

The unit statistics in this report are current as of the day prior to the date created.

Merit Badge YTD Summary

Environmental Science
Exploration

Family Life

Farm Mechanics
Fingerprinting

Fire Safety

First Aid

Fish and Wildlife Management
Fishing

Fly Fishing

Forestry

Game Design

Gardening

Genealogy

Geocaching

Geology

Golf

Graphic Arts

Hiking

Home Repairs
Horsemanship

Indian Lore

Insect Study
Inventing

Journalism

Kayaking

Landscape Architecture
Law

Leatherwork
Lifesaving

Mammal Study

Medicine

Metalwork

Mining in Society
Model Design and Building
Motor Boating
Moviemaking

Music

Nature

Nuclear Science
Oceanography
Orienteering

Painting

Pathfinding (2010 Historical)
Personal Fitness
Personal Management
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Princess Anne Page 6 of 7
Report 0130 v 6.03
Date:  05/31/2019 District Advancement Report
Time:  11:13:10 Business month: 5/2019

The unit statistics in this report are current as of the day prior to the date created.

Merit Badge YTD Summary

Pets

Photography 1
Pioneering

Plant Science

Plumbing

Pottery

Programming

Public Health

Public Speaking

Pulp and Paper

Radio

Railroading

Reading 1
Reptile and Amphibian Study
Rifle Shooting

Robotics

Rowing

SCUBA Diving

Safety

Salesmanship

Scholarship

Scouting Heritage

Sculpture

Search and Rescue

Shotgun Shooting

Signaling (2010 Historical)
Signs, Signals, and Codes
Skating

Small Boat Sailing

Snow Sports

Soil and Water Conservation
Space Exploration

Sports

Stamp Collecting

Surveying

Sustainability

Swimming

Textile

Theater

Tracking (2010 Historical)
Traffic Safety

Truck Transportation
Veterinary Medicine

Water Sports

Weather

Welding
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Princess Anne Page 7 of 7
Report 0130 v 6.03
Date:  05/31/2019 District Advancement Report
Time:  11:13:10 Business month: 5/2019

The unit statistics in this report are current as of the day prior to the date created.

Whitewater 0
Wilderness Survival 18
Wood Carving 11
Woodwork 4

--- End of Report ---



Princess Anne Service Hours Year to Date

6/3/2019
. Total
Units and Groups Scouts, Participants and |Other Youth Eagle Projects|Total Projects Service
Leaders and Adults
Hours

Princess Anne

Pack 0066 Kempsville Ruritan Club Virginia Beach, VA 25 14 0 1 42
Pack 0374 Courthouse Community United Methodist Church Virginia Beach, VA 24 5 0 2 48
Troop 0007 Columbian Club of Virginia Beach Inc. Virginia Beach, VA 0 0 3 3 1,002
Troop 0012 Providence Presbyterian Church Virginia Beach, VA 0 0 1 1 127
Troop 0141 Charity United Methodist Church Virginia Beach, VA 40 3 1 4 289
Troop 0179 St John the Apostle Catholic Church Virginia Beach, VA 0 0 2 2 407
Troop 0303 St Matthews School Virginia Beach, VA 31 2 0 4 142
Troop 0362 Community United Methodist Church Virginia Beach, VA 0 0 3 3 684
Troop 0471 Salem United Methodist Church Virginia Beach, VA 0 0 1 1 65
Troop 0499 Carrow Baptist Church Virginia Beach, VA 0 0 1 1 105
Troop 0504 CBS LLC Virginia Beach, VA 0 0 1 1 75
Troop 0791 Nimmo United Methodist Mens Club Virginia Beach, VA 0 0 1 1 280
Troop 0902 Virginia Beach Moose Family Center #1198 Virginia Beach, VA 5 0 0 1 10
Troop 0996 Kempsville Presbyterian Church Virginia Beach, VA 0 0 2 2 292
Princess Anne Total 14 125 24 16 27 3,568




